
PHRF  RATINGS  SUMMARY  -  2011  FCSA  -  Oct 05
Adj Rating N-Spin Rating Last First Club BoatName BoatMake SailNo

1 180 196 HARWELL ANTHONY RAT ISLAND YC ACTAEA CONCORDIA 41 172
2 198 216 SCALLY JERRY GCSYC ADNYP ETAP 30 13
3 174 193 HARRIS DANIEL ?? ANTICIPATION BENETEAU 32 ??
4 156 172 FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC ARIEL HUNTER 386 386
5 105 124 SMYTHE REID Diego Garcia, GISC AUGHT SEVERN J-105 35 217
6 219 238 WIGGINS STEVE NFCC BANDIT MORGAN 24/25 55
7 153 174 JONES ALLEN NFCC BERNOULLI PEARSON 36 67
8 189 205 HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC BIG RED HOLDER 20 62
9 126 147 PARRISH DAVID NFCC BIGTIME S-2 10.3 34 31706

10 174 196 HUNTER DANA SAYC BLUE SKY C&C 32 114
11 207 225 THOMPSON MARK NFCC BOODA HUNTER 28 ??
12 195 218 SMITH DENISE EFYC BREEZIN' THRU SAN JUAN 28 103
13 204 226 KOROUS PETER NFCC CAPER PEARSON 35 81
14 96 117 AZZALIN GIORGIO ?? CASA MIA BENETEAU 47 ??
15 213 232 GRIFFIN BOB NFCC CHANCE BRISTOL 35 22
16 129 150 FUTCH/WINSLOW BUBBA/JOHN RC CHEETAH J-29 40168
17 171 190 DERR BILL FYC DEFIANT J-24 3740
18 153 174 MARKUSIC JOE NFCC DH STRIDER S2-35C 3
19 195 201 GAULTNEY H.D. ?? DOS DIEZ INTERNATIONAL 210 329
20 213 234 QUINN DANIEL NFCC FINEST KIND COLUMBIA 8.7 29 6021
21 213 233 CARTER DALE NFCC FRANCISCO SEA WARRIOR MORGAN 30 317
22 150 171 MARKUSIC JOE NFCC FRANK INSTEIN WATERSHED 18 130
23 234 256 PETTENGILL STEVE SAYC FREAK SHOW PEARSON 26 966
24 192 213 MOUHALIS JENNIFER SAYC FREEWIND S2 30 ??
25 171 193 DAVIS TOM NFCC, RC GHOST CAL 9.2 DK 30 31232
26 270 290 HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC GIRL DOG CATALINA 22 813
27 156 173 JONES TED NFCC GOIN' SOUTH HUNTER/LEGEND 355 291
28 246 268 WAIT SPENCER NJYC HALCYON CATALINA 25 3999
29 219 238 MURAWSKY MIKE NFCC HIGH COTTON MORGAN 24/25 274
30 195 216 KEISER MAURY SAYC IMPULSE BRISTOL 29.9 6
31 198 213 JONES TOM SAYC INVICTUS HUNTER 30 H30
32 339 351 REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC JJ T FOR TWO 14 136
33 150 171 HAMRICK JIM GISC JUST LIMIN CATALINA 375 8
34 93 113 BREW RICH RC/EFYC KAOS HOBIE 33 TURBO 41
35 216 235 WELTI JACQUELINE EFYC KARA VELA FREEDOM 40 ??
36 138 159 MASON GEORGE AISC KETCHUP IV CATALINA 42 W 898
37 219 238 BOWES, III STEPHEN FYC KEY LIME MORGAN 24/25 298
38 177 198 MEEHAN JOHN CGSC KOTCHKA HINCKLEY 38 2514
39 174 189 STEINEMANN DUKE SAYC, FYC LAIRD ALERION EXPRESS 28 ??
40 222 229 MONTANEZ ALEXIS RC LATITUDE CHASER FREEDOM 21 ??
41 132 152 ETEM I. HAKKI NFCC LAYLA BENETEAU OCEANIS 461 17
42 162 183 JOHNS CHARLIE NFCC, RC LIBERTY CALL C&C 30 50177
43 171 190 ERDOS BENEDEK GAYC LIL' BOT SANTANA 2023R 155
44 240 262 OPENBRIER DIANA NFCC LOTHLORIEN BABA 30 ??
45 189 210 MORGAN JOSEPH FYC LUDICROUS C&C 30 34217
46 201 224 HELMAN MARK ?? MASUCO IRWIN 30 ??
47 147 162 QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC MONKEY'S UNCLE HUNTER 45 CC 110
48 213 232 PORTER DAVID NFCC MUCHACHA II BRISTOL 35 71
49 222 229 REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC No Name Yet TSP FREEDOM 21 32837
50 237 250 VOGEL BILL RC ?? HUNTER 216 224
51 156 178 RUNNFELDT HAL RC NORDIC STAR MORGAN 38 52518
52 135 153 BOWMAN HUNT SAYC OCEAN AVENUE HUNTER 356 310
53 171 191 CHRISTENSEN KENNETH NFCC ONYVA CATALINA C320 583
54 222 242 WHITESIDES NORMAN NFCC ORION MORGAN 30 CB CLASSIC 337
55 153 175 GROVER BRETT NFCC PASSION CATALINA 34 930964
56 225 246 SUTTERFIELD STEVE NFCC PATRIOT CATALINA 28 312
57 198 219 RAMIREZ WILLIAM B. NFCC QUETZAL C&C 29 MK2 29
58 189 212 ROSEN DOUG NFCC QUICKSAND SANTANA 30 20407
59 87 101 NORWOOD ADAM NFCC, SAYC, RC RATTLE & HUM ANTRIM 27 46566
60 219 240 BRAMAN FRED ?? RHOMBUS CATALINA 30 MK II 232
61 138 155 SMITH ROBERT RC SCALLYWAG J-29 42717
62 156 169 CALLAHAN JAMES EFYC SEA STAR FREEDOM 35 42
63 225 247 ANDERSON GUY NFCC SHADOW FAX PEARSON 27 27
64 141 158 NICHOL GRAEME EFYC SKIMMER J-30 512
65 177 198 ROHRBAUGH JAMIE NFCC SOIXANTE CATALINA 350 444
66 138 155 McGRANE BUD EFYC, NFCC SOUNDS GOOD LEOPARD 40 ??
67 33 47 JOHNSON GREG EFYC SOUTHERN SPIRIT ID 35 51135
68 48 68 GREINER GLENN RC SPIRIT DOBROUTH/LINDSEY 45 42845
69 120 133 LEE DANA ?? SPIRIT Etchels 22 30 585
70 171 190 BREAM PETER ?? TEAM TARHEEL J-24 5287
71 276 296 TEST RUSSELL RC, NFCC THE MAGGIE CATALINA 22 SPORT 5696
72 174 196 LLUBERAS MANUEL NFCC TRUANT II ERICSON 35 378
73 129 152 LYNCH MATTHEW NFCC TRUE LUCK NEWPORT 41 125
74 81 103 GISPANSKI RONALD RC UNDERWATER SECRETS KAUFMAN 41 15101
75 114 135 BELL TOM NFCC WHISPER C&C 38 41038
76 156 174 FLEMING TOM NFCC WINDCHASER HUNTER 36 36
77 216 232 SULLIVAN MIKE RC WINGED VICTORY SLOOP 28 874
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ALLSOPP DICK

ANDERSON GUY NFCC SHADOW FAX PEARSON 27 27 1988 STANDARD 27.000  22.500  9.333    3.750  10.750  34.200  28.500  10.250  None 150 Fin IB-Fx3 5800 2175 N 227.317     16.351          

AZZALIN GIORGIO ?? CASA MIA BENETEAU 47 ?? 2002 STANDARD 46.920  43.800  14.140  5.580  53.871  18.044  47.244  17.060  None 140 Bulb IB-Fx3 24277 8157 N 128.981     16.965          

BELL TOM NFCC WHISPER C&C 38 41038 1975 STANDARD 37.550  31.000  12.800  4.910  15.000  51.500  45.750  15.000  14.750  155 CB IB-Fea 15600 7580 S 233.771     18.692          

BOWES, III STEPHEN FYC KEY LIME MORGAN 24/25 298 1968 STANDARD 24.690  20.640  7.950    6.500  9.670    31.000  27.000  11.500  9.500    155 CB OB 5000 1900 S 253.859     16.697          

BOWMAN HUNT SAYC OCEAN AVENUE HUNTER 356 310 2002 MODIFIED 35.000  30.000  12.000  6.000  13.200  44.100  44.110  15.000  None 110 Fix? IB-Fol 13900 5023 A 229.828     17.212          

BRAMAN FRED ?? RHOMBUS CATALINA 30 MK II 232 1987 STANDARD 29.917  25.000  10.833  3.833  11.500  41.000  35.000  11.500  None 110 Wing IB-Fx2 10300 4300 N 294.286     14.770          

BREAM PETER ?? TEAM TARHEEL J-24 5287 ?? STANDARD 24.000  21.000  8.900    4.000  9.500    26.250  28.000  9.750    9.500    155 Fin OB 3000 1000 S 144.616     20.091          

BREW RICH RC, EFYC KAOS HOBIE 33 TURBO 41 1982 MODIFIED 33.000  30.500  8.000    5.500  13.000  33.800  35.000  12.500  23.000  155 Bulb OB 4200 2000 S 66.085       26.949          

CALLAHAN JAMES EFYC SEA STAR FREEDOM 35 42 1995 STANDARD 35.350  29.860  12.000  4.500  11.500  39.900  45.200  16.800  12.000  86 Wing IB-Fx2 14611 4,465    N 244.998     16.306          

CARTER DALE NFCC FRANCISCO SEA WARRIOR MORGAN 30 317 1971 STANDARD 29.916  24.166  9.250    3.666  12.000  39.000  33.750  13.750  11.833  150 CB IB-Fx3 10000 4500 S 316.328     16.065          

CHRISTENSEN KENNETH NFCC ONYVA CATALINA C320 583 1999 MODIFIED 32.500  28.000  11.750  4.333  12.333  43.583  38.000  13.250  None 155 Wing IB-Fea 11700 4400 N 237.938     16.159          

DAVIS TOM NFCC, RC GHOST CAL 9.2 DK 30 31232 1982 STANDARD 29.950  25.410  10.330  5.580  11.880  38.000  32.500  10.000  11.880  155 FIN IB-Fol 7000 2730 S 190.474     16.975          

DERR BILL FYC DEFIANT J-24 3740 1984 STANDARD 24.000  20.000  8.900    4.000  9.500    26.250  28.000  9.750    9.500    150 Fin OB 3000 1000 O 167.411     20.091          

ERDOS BENEDEK GAYC LIL' BOT SANTANA 2023R 155 1995 STANDARD 23.250  20.620  8.750    5.750  8.750    28.000  29.000  10.500  5.000    150 CB OB 2380 1,050    A 121.189     24.661          

ETEM I. HAKKI NFCC LAYLA BENETEAU OCEANIS 461 17 1997 STANDARD 45.917  39.083  13.917  5.750  15.950  54.530  46.660  17.000  15.950  150 Bulb IB-Fx3 20944 7496 A 156.620     17.509          

FLEMING TOM NFCC WINDCHASER HUNTER 36 36 2005 STANDARD 35.500  30.583  12.000  4.917  13.166  44.833  44.916  15.000  None 110 Full IB-Fx2 13900 5064 N 216.933     17.492          

FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC ARIEL HUNTER 386 386 2004 STANDARD 38.250  32.000  12.583  5.000  12.916  48.000  46.666  18.416  None 100 Wing IB-Fx3 16000 5900 N 217.983     18.639          

FONDREN DANIELLE ??

FUTCH/WINSLOW BUBBA/JOHN RC CHEETAH J-29 40168 1984 STANDARD 29.000  25.000  11.800  5.670  12.000  40.000  35.000  12.000  12.000  135 Fin IB-Fol 5500 2100 S 157.143     23.108          

GAULTNEY H.D. ?? DOS DIEZ INTERNATIONAL 210 329 1968 STANDARD 29.750  24.000  5.833    3.833  7.500    19.500  28.000  13.750  7.500    150 Bulb OB 2300 1175 S 74.276       24.391          

GEER MARGO SAYC

GISPANSKI RONALD RC UNDERWATER SECRETS KAUFMAN 41 15101 1977 STANDARD 41.440  32.100  12.620  7.000  16.950  56.380  49.750  13.900  16.950  149 Full IB-Fol 18500 9800 S 249.694     18.838          

GREINER GLENN RC SPIRIT DOBROUTH/LINDSEY 45 42845 1990 STANDARD 44.720  37.100  13.940  8.090  17.600  60.340  54.000  18.100  None 150 Fin IB?? 20024 ?? N 175.058     22.125          

GRIFFIN BOB NFCC CHANCE BRISTOL 35 22 1972 STANDARD 34.666  23.750  10.000  3.750  13.550  39.000  34.000  15.600  13.500  135 CB IB-Fx3 12500 5200 416.554     15.727          

GROVER BRETT NFCC PASSION CATALINA 34 930964 1986 STANDARD 34.500  19.833  11.750  5.583  13.500  46.000  40.500  12.000  13.000  150 Fin IB-Fol 11950 5000 S 683.809     16.943          

HAMRICK JIM GISC JUST LIMIN CATALINA 375 8 2008 MODIFIED 38.500  34.417  13.000  4.666  14.750  47.583  43.500  13.583  None 135 Wing IB-Fx3 16500 6200 N 180.689     15.956          

HARRIS DANIEL ?? ANTICIPATION BENETEAU 32 ?? 1999 STANDARD 32.200  28.600  10.500  4.600  11.300  40.300  36.600  13.100  None 116 Bulb IB-Fx2 7716 2425 N 147.247     19.153          

HARWELL ANTHONY RAT ISLAND ACTAEA CONCORDIA 41 172 1953 STANDARD 44.000  29.417  10.167  5.833  17.583  40.667  45.000  21.000  16.000  100 Full IB-Fx2 21246 7000 S 372.608     17.312          

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC GIRL DOG CATALINA 22 813 1971 STANDARD 12.500  19.333  7.666    5.000  8.000    25.800  21.000  9.500    11.750  150 CB OB 2150 800 N 132.829     19.493          

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC BIG RED HOLDER 20 62 1982 STANDARD 20.333  18.417  7.833    3.583  7.250    22.600  24.040  9.330    8.167    155 DB OB 1160 385 S 82.905       28.126          

HELMAN MARK ?? MASUCO IRWIN 30 ?? 1973 MODIFIED 30.000  26.920  10.170  5.330  13.500  41.700  34.917  10.667  None 135 Fin IB-Fx3 10000 4600 N 228.837     16.122          

HUNTER DANA SAYC BLUE SKY C&C 32 114 1981 STANDARD 31.500  24.666  10.333  6.917  12.750  41.166  35.250  11.333  ?? 162 CB IB-Fol 10485 4705 S 311.906     15.437          

JOHNS CHARLIE NFCC LIBERTY CALL C&C 30 50177 1989 MODIFIED 29.900  25.750  10.666  5.500  12.000  42.000  36.000  11.760  12.000  150 FIN IB-Fol 8775 3600 S 229.439     17.438          

JOHNSON GREG EFYC SOUTHERN SPIRIT ID 35 51135 1996 STANDARD 35.000  31.500  10.750  7.580  12.520  42.490  44.460  18.580  12.000  155 Fix? IB-? 6731 2525 S 96.139       30.475          

JONES ALLEN NFCC BERNOULLI PEARSON 36 67 1984 STANDARD 36.500  29.583  12.333  8.250  15.416  47.250  41.000  14.500  15.416  135 CB IB-Fx3 15000 5800 N 258.652     17.400          

JONES TED NFCC GOIN' SOUTH HUNTER/LEGEND 355 291 1988 STANDARD 35.583  29.750  11.750  4.500  12.250  42.000  44.100  14.250  None 135 Wing IB-Fx3 12600 4800 N 213.630     16.886          

JONES TOM SAYC INVICTUS HUNTER 30 ?? 1993 STANDARD 30.250  26.333  11.000  4.250  9.750    37.000  40.583  12.500  None ?? Fin IB-Fx2 9500 3800 N 232.260     15.481          

KEISER MAURY SAYC IMPULSE BRISTOL 29.9 6 1977 STANDARD 29.917  24.000  10.167  4.333  11.250  37.500  32.000  11.250  None 155 40606 IB-Fx2 8650 3600 279.341     14.844          

KOROUS PETER NFCC CAPER PEARSON 35 81 1969 MODIFIED 35.000  25.000  10.000  7.500  17.416  40.000  35.500  14.000  12.000  130 CB IB-Fx3 13000 5400 N 371.429     17.272          

LEE DANA ?? SPIRIT Etchels 22 30 585 ?? MODIFIED 30.000  22.000  6.920    4.500  8.330    27.420  32.500  11.580  9.500    95 Bulb OB 3450 1650 O 144.645     21.190          
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LLUBERAS MANUEL NFCC TRUANT II ERICSON 35 378 1974 STANDARD 34.666  25.833  10.000  4.917  14.000  43.000  35.700  13.000  None 135 3/4 IB-Fx2 11600 5000 S 300.380     16.644          

LYNCH MATTHEW NFCC TRUE LUCK NEWPORT 41 125 1982 STANDARD 41.000  32.250  11.250  6.250  17.000  52.000  45.000  13.417  17.000  135 Fin IB-Fol 18000 8,215    S 239.572     17.329          

MARKUSIC JOE NFCC FRANK INSTEIN WATERSHED 18 130 2011 STANDARD 17.958  15.341  7.717    4.613  7.417    21.000  23.667  8.583    12.750  105 Bulb OB 850 185 S 105.102     31.997          

MARKUSIC JOE NFCC DH STRIDER S2-35C 3 1986 STANDARD 35.166  28.333  11.500  4.250  14.170  45.000  38.670  14.170  14.170  155 fin IB-Fx2 14000 6100 S 274.791     16.328          

MASON GEORGE AISC KETCHUP IV CATALINA 42 W 898 2005 STANDARD 41.833  36.000  13.833  4.833  16.410  53.000  46.750  15.550  16.410  135 Wing IB-Fx3 17460 8300 N 167.066     18.979          

McGRANE BUD EFYC, NFCC SOUNDS GOOD LEOPARD 40 ?? 2007 MODIFIED 39.250  37.500  20.083  3.833  14.000  50.666  49.500  18.000  None 110 Other IB-Fx2 25975 -       N 219.894     14.597          

MEEHAN JOHN CGSC KOTCHKA HINCKLEY 38 2514 1969 STANDARD 37.500  38.820  10.500  6.000  15.000  45.000  39.500  14.000  None 130 Full IB-Fx3 17500 N 133.544     14.575          

MONTANEZ ALEXIS RC LATITUDE CHASER FREEDOM 21 ?? 1983 STANDARD 21.670  17.670  8.000    3.750  5.250    19.330  24.500  10.750  6.000    ?? Fin OB 2000 500 Y 161.835     18.388          

MORGAN JOSEPH FYC LUDICROUS C&C 30 34217 1975 STANDARD 30.000  24.750  10.000  5.000  13.400  37.500  35.500  11.500  12.000  155 Fin IB-Fx2 7900 3650 S 232.623     18.368          

MOUHALIS JENNIFER SAYC FREEWIND S2 9.2 30 ?? 1978 STANDARD 29.917  25.000  10.250  4.917  13.000  40.000  34.000  12.250  None 155 Fin IB-Fx2 9800 4000 N 280.000     16.360          

MURAWSKY MIKE NFCC HIGH COTTON MORGAN 24/25 274 1968 STANDARD 24.916  21.500  8.000    2.750  9.750    31.000  27.000  11.500  9.750    155 Swing OB 5000 1900 S 224.598     16.765          

NICHOL GRAEME EFYC SKIMMER J-30 512 1985 STANDARD 29.920  25.000  11.200  5.250  11.500  34.000  38.000  13.000  ?? 155 FIN IB-Fol 6500 2100 S 185.714     20.328          

NORWOOD ADAM NFCC, SAYC, RC RATTLE & HUM ANTRIM 27 46566 1997 STANDARD 27.833  23.750  9.250    6.000  8.167    28.688  33.750  14.000  13.709  132 Bulb OB 2600 1050 A 86.643       29.904          

OPENBRIER DIANA NFCC LOTHLORIEN BABA 30 ?? 1981 STANDARD 29.750  24.500  10.250  4.750  15.000  39.600  35.000  12.000  None 130 Full IB-Fx2 12500 5,000    N 379.458     15.061          

PARRISH DAVID NFCC BIGTIME S-2 10.3 34 31706 1982 STANDARD 34.000  28.000  11.300  6.100  13.500  45.000  39.000  12.500  13.500  140 Fin IB-Fol 10500 4350 S 213.534     18.269          

PAUL BRIAN

PETTENGILL STEVE SAYC FREAK SHOW PEARSON 26 966 1973 STANDARD 26.170  21.670  8.700    4.000  11.700  31.500  27.500  10.000  None 135 FIN OB 5400 2200 Y 236.902     16.727          

PORTER DAVID NFCC MUCHACHA II BRISTOL 35 71 1973 MODIFIED 34.800  23.750  10.000  6.000  13.000  37.900  33.750  15.750  None 120 FULL IB-Fx3 12500 5200 N 416.554     15.213          

QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC MONKEY'S UNCLE HUNTER 45 CC 110 2006 STANDARD 43.208  39.683  14.416  5.000  14.666  47.833  50.000  20.833  None 110 Wing IB-Fx3 23830 7389 N 170.240     16.840          

QUINN DANIEL NFCC FINEST KIND COLUMBIA 8.7 29 6021 1976 MODIFIED 28.543  23.167  10.000  4.667  12.250  37.417  32.250  11.417  None 155 Full IB-Fx3 8500 3500 N 305.184     15.876          

RAMIREZ WILLIAM B. NFCC QUETZAL C&C 29 MK2 29 1983 STANDARD 28.500  22.333  9.500    4.000  11.333  38.500  33.333  10.625  None 135 Fin FIX2 7000 3000 N 280.549     17.282          

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC JJ T FOR TWO 14 136 1977 STANDARD 14.000  13.000  5.667    3.000  4.250    16.000  17.417  6.917    None 130 Other OB 400 -       S 81.280       27.774          

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC No Name Yet TSP FREEDOM 21 32837 1983 STANDARD 21.667  17.670  8.000    3.750  5.250    19.333  24.417  10.750  6 none FIN OB 2000 500       S 161.835     18.343          

ROHRBAUGH JAMIE NFCC SOIXANTE CATALINA 350 444 ?? STANDARD 36.417  31.250  13.000  4.500  14.417  46.750  40.917  13.500  None 135 WING IB-Fx3 14012 6,212    N 204.976     16.880          

ROSEN DOUG NFCC QUICKSAND SANTANA 30 20407 1976 STANDARD 29.750  25.000  11.000  5.000  12.700  39.000  34.000  9.800    12.5 155 FIN IB-Fea 8800 4,000    N 251.429     15.550          

RUNNFELDT HAL RC NORDIC STAR MORGAN 38 52518 1978 STANDARD 38.333  30.166  12.000  6.000  16.200  46.000  40.500  14.500  None 145 FIN IB-Fx3 16500 6,500    N 268.338     16.447          

SCALLY JERRY GCSYC ADNYP ETAP 30 13 1986 STANDARD 30.000  25.083  10.333  5.666  11.000  33.300  36.600  12.000  11 150 Fin IB-Fx2 7940 2,922    S 224.613     16.191          

SMITH DENISE EFYC BREEZIN' THRU SAN JUAN 28 103 1978 STANDARD 28.666  22.333  10.000  4.500  12.000  37.750  33.000  9.500    None 150 Fin IB-Fol 6200 3,100    N 248.486     18.169          

SMITH ROBERT RC SCALLYWAG J-29 42717 1983 STANDARD 29.500  25.000  11.000  5.600  11.500  35.000  38.800  13.000  12.5 135 FIN IB-Fol 6000 ?? S 171.429     21.973          

SMYTHE REID Diego Garcia, GISC AUGHT SEVERN J-BOAT J-105 35 217 1998 MODIFIED 34.500  29.500  11.000  6.500  13.500  40.600  41.500  14.500  None 100 Fin IB-Fol 7750 3,400    A 134.768     23.489          

STEINEMANN DUKE SAYC, FYC LAIRD ALERION EXPRESS 28 ?? ?? STANDARD 28.250  22.833  8.167    4.500  9.750    30.000  33.000  12.500  None 95 Fix? IB-Fx2 5700 2,200    N 213.766     17.675          

SULLIVAN MIKE RC WINGED VICTORY SLOOP 28 874 1988 STANDARD 28 23 9.5 4.5 32.5 10.3 38 12 None 100 Wing IB-Fx2 7000 3,200    N 256.842     17.287          

SUTTERFIELD STEVE NFCC PATRIOT CATALINA 28 312 1993 STANDARD 28.5 23.833 10.167 3.833 10.8 36.5 31 10.75 None 135 Wing IB-Fx3 8600 3,500    N 283.605     13.864          

TEST RUSSELL RC, NFCC THE MAGGIE CATALINA 22 SPORT 5696 2008 STANDARD 23.8333 19.333 7.666 5 10.75 22.8 21 9.66 None 110 Swing OB 2380 550       n 147.039     20.104          

THOMPSON MARK NFCC BOODA HUNTER 28 H28 1989 STANDARD 28 24.166 10.5 3.75 10.5 35 37.5 11.5 None 135 Wing IB-Fx2 7400 2,860    N 234.083     16.827          

VOGEL BILL RC None HUNTER 216 224 2004 STANDARD 21.5 18.75 7.917 3.5 7.333 21.917 24.583 10.5 None N/A Swing OB 1400 500       A 94.815       26.774          

WAIT SPENCER NJYC HALCYON CATALINA 25 3999 1984 STANDARD 25 22.16 8 5 10.5 29 24.083 10.583 None 155 Swing OB 4150 1,500    N 170.251     17.328          

WELTI JACQUELINE EFYC KARA VELA FREEDOM 40 ?? 1980 STANDARD 40 40 12 4.25 16.5 37 37 16.5 None 150 CB IB-Fx3 35200 ?? N 245.536     9.094            

WHITESIDES NORMAN NFCC ORION MORGAN 30 CB CLASSIC 337 1972 STANDARD 29.917 24.167 9.25 3.666 12 39 33.75 13.75 12 135 CB IB-Fx2 10500 4,500    S 332.103     15.550          

WIGGINS STEVE NFCC BANDIT MORGAN 24/25 55 1966 STANDARD 24.9 21.6 8 6.5 9.75 31 27 11.5 9.77 155 CB OB 5000 ?? N 221.493     16.765          
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ALLSOPP DICK 0 0

ANDERSON GUY NFCC SHADOW FAX 6 9 210 225 0.79 22 247

AZZALIN GIORGIO ?? CASA MIA 6 6 9 3 72 96 0.83 21 117

BELL TOM NFCC WHISPER 114 114 0.89 21 135

BOWES, III STEPHEN FYC KEY LIME 219 219 1.04 19 238

BOWMAN HUNT SAYC OCEAN AVENUE retractable bow spit, new mainsail w/ square top head 6 -3 132 135 1.14 18 153

BRAMAN FRED ?? RHOMBUS 6 6 6 201 219 0.85 21 240

BREAM PETER ?? TEAM TARHEEL 171 171 1.09 19 190

BREW RICH RC, EFYC KAOS Sprit Pole on bow -6 -6 105 93 1.00 20 113

CALLAHAN JAMES EFYC SEA STAR 156 156 1.65 13 169

CARTER DALE NFCC FRANCISCO SEA WARRIOR 9 204 213 0.99 20 233

CHRISTENSEN KENNETH NFCC ONYVA Forespar leisure furl in-boom furler 6 6 159 171 0.94 20 191

DAVIS TOM NFCC, RC GHOST 171 171 0.72 22 193

DERR BILL FYC DEFIANT Oversize spin std J-24 class legal 171 171 1.09 19 190

ERDOS BENEDEK GAYC LIL' BOT 171 171 1.24 19 190

ETEM I. HAKKI NFCC LAYLA 6 6 9 111 132 0.91 20 152

FLEMING TOM NFCC WINDCHASER 6 150 156 1.14 18 174

FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC ARIEL 6 9 141 156 1.39 16 172

FONDREN DANIELLE ?? 0

FUTCH/WINSLOW BUBBA/JOHN RC CHEETAH 6 6 117 129 0.88 21 150

GAULTNEY H.D. ?? DOS DIEZ 195 195 2.63 6 201

GEER MARGO SAYC 0

GISPANSKI RONALD RC UNDERWATER SECRETS 81 81 0.72 22 103

GREINER GLENN RC SPIRIT 48 48 0.92 20 68

GRIFFIN BOB NFCC CHANCE 6 9 6 192 213 1.00 19 232

GROVER BRETT NFCC PASSION smw 20' ON Max Spin; undersized stay 37' 153 153 0.78 22 175

HAMRICK JIM GISC JUST LIMIN modifications - wind generator, solar panel, dinghy davits 6 6 9 6 123 150 0.84 21 171

HARRIS DANIEL ?? ANTICIPATION 6 6 6 156 174 1.05 19 193

HARWELL ANTHONY RAT ISLAND ACTAEA 6 174 180 1.32 16 196

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC GIRL DOG 270 270 0.97 20 290

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC BIG RED 189 189 1.37 16 205

HELMAN MARK ?? MASUCO Boom was raised shortening mainsail, 3 blade fixed prop added 6 9 6 180 201 0.66 23 224

HUNTER DANA SAYC BLUE SKY 6 -3 171 174 0.76 22 196

JOHNS CHARLIE NFCC LIBERTY CALL Keel modified from 4.5' wing to 5.5' fin with bulb 3 159 162 0.84 21 183

JOHNSON GREG EFYC SOUTHERN SPIRIT 33 33 1.55 14 47

JONES ALLEN NFCC BERNOULLI 6 9 6 132 153 0.82 21 174

JONES TED NFCC GOIN' SOUTH 6 9 6 135 156 1.22 17 173

JONES TOM SAYC INVICTUS 6 6 186 198 1.41 15 213

KEISER MAURY SAYC IMPULSE 6 6 183 195 0.85 21 216

KOROUS PETER NFCC CAPER Boat mfg as yawl: mizen sail foot 6'8", leach 18'11", Luff 18' 6 9 6 183 204 0.71 22 226

LEE DANA ?? SPIRIT Bow sprit - 3 -3 -3 126 120 1.65 13 133
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LLUBERAS MANUEL NFCC TRUANT II 6 6 162 174 0.77 22 196

LYNCH MATTHEW NFCC TRUE LUCK 6 6 117 129 0.68 23 152

MARKUSIC JOE NFCC FRANK INSTEIN 150 150 1.30 21 171

MARKUSIC JOE NFCC DH STRIDER 6 6 141 153 0.86 21 174

MASON GEORGE AISC KETCHUP IV 6 6 9 6 111 138 0.84 21 159

McGRANE BUD EFYC, NFCC SOUNDS GOOD Solar Panels, Generator, Power Winch 6 132 138 1.26 17 155

MEEHAN JOHN 6 9 6 156 177 0.82 21 198

MONTANEZ ALEXIS RC LATITUDE CHASER 222 222 2.60 7 229

MORGAN JOSEPH FYC LUDICROUS repowered aux 4/2011 9 180 189 0.81 21 210

MOUHALIS JENNIFER SAYC FREEWIND 6 6 180 192 0.80 21 213

MURAWSKY MIKE NFCC HIGH COTTON 219 219 1.03 19 238

NICHOL GRAEME EFYC SKIMMER 141 141 1.26 17 158

NORWOOD ADAM NFCC, SAYC, RC RATTLE & HUM Articulating & retractable bow spirit/all spings Mathead assymetrical 87 87 2.02 14 101

OPENBRIER DIANA NFCC LOTHLORIEN 6 6 6 222 240 0.71 22 262

PARRISH DAVID NFCC BIGTIME 6 3 117 126 0.80 21 147

PAUL BRIAN 0 0 President - FCSA

PETTENGILL STEVE SAYC FREAK SHOW 6 6 222 234 0.75 22 256

PORTER DAVID NFCC MUCHACHA II Mast steps, large dinghy davits 6 9 6 192 213 1.08 19 232

QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC MONKEY'S UNCLE 6 9 132 147 1.48 15 162

QUINN DANIEL NFCC FINEST KIND 9 204 213 0.80 21 234

RAMIREZ WILLIAM B. NFCC QUETZAL 6 6 6 180 198 0.81 21 219

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC JJ Twin Bildge Boards for Keel 339 339 1.77 12 351

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC No Name Yet Hoyt gun mount spinnaker 222 222 2.59 7 229

ROHRBAUGH JAMIE NFCC SOIXANTE 6 6 9 6 150 177 0.82 21 198

ROSEN DOUG NFCC QUICKSAND 6 183 189 0.67 23 212

RUNNFELDT HAL RC NORDIC STAR 6 9 3 138 156 0.79 22 178

SCALLY JERRY GCSYC ADNYP 6 6 186 198 1.20 18 216

SMITH DENISE EFYC BREEZIN' THRU 6 189 195 0.69 23 218

SMITH ROBERT RC SCALLYWAG 6 6 126 138 1.25 17 155

SMYTHE REID Diego Garcia, GISC AUGHT SEVERN 105 105 1.10 19 124

STEINEMANN DUKE SAYC, FYC LAIRD 6 6 6 156 174 1.41 15 189

SULLIVAN MIKE RC WINGED VICTORY 6 6 6 198 216 1.36 16 232

SUTTERFIELD STEVE NFCC PATRIOT 6 9 6 204 225 0.85 21 246

TEST RUSSELL RC, NFCC THE MAGGIE 6 270 276 0.83 20 296

THOMPSON MARK NFCC BOODA 6 6 6 189 207 1.17 18 225

VOGEL BILL RC None 6 6 225 237 1.61 13 250

WAIT SPENCER NJYC HALCYON 6 240 246 0.84 22 268

WELTI JACQUELINE EFYC KARA VELA 9 207 216 1.00 19 235

WHITESIDES NORMAN NFCC ORION 6 6 6 204 222 0.99 20 242

WIGGINS STEVE NFCC BANDIT 219 219 1.03 19 238
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